Music at St John’s

April 2024

Sunday 7 April - Easter 1

8 am. Book of Common Prayer

Service Setting

9:30 am. Holy Communion

Service Setting
Psalm
Anthem

Opening Hymn
Gradual Hymn

Offertory Hymn
Final Hymn

Organ Postlude

Communion Service

A Communion Service
118.19-29
Most glorious Lord of all

119
105
106
102

Fuga from Sonata No. 6 (Op.35)

Sunday 14 April - Easter 2

8 am. Book of Common Prayer

9:30 am. Holy Communion

Service Setting
Psalm

Anthem
Opening Hymn
Gradual Hymn

Offertory Hymn
Final Hymn

Organ Postlude

A Communion Service
4

He is risen

117
118
103
112

Trumpet Tune - Homage to the 18 Century

4 pm. Evensong. The Cathedral Singers

Preces and Responses
Psalm
Canticles

Anthem
Hymns

Organ Postlude

Fr Robert Happer Rector

2

Evening Service

This joyful Eastertide
101¢ii), 431, 119

Christ ist erstanden, BWV 627

-
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Sunday 21 April - Easter 3

8 am. Book of Common Prayer

9:30 am. Holy Communion
Service Setting

Psalm

Anthem

Opening Hymn
Gradual Hymn

Offertory Hymn
Final Hymn

Organ Postlude

A Communion Service
118.1-9
The Lord is my shepherd

107

457(ii)

432 (omit¥)
110

Concerto in A Minor (Allegro), BWV 593

Sunday 28 April - Easter 4

8 am. Book of Common Prayer

9:30 am. Holy Communion
Service Setting

Psalm

Anthem

Opening Hymn
Gradual Hymn
Offertory Hymn
Final Hymn

Organ Postlude

Fr Robert Happer Rector

A Communion Service
22.23-32

Come, ye faithful
101

276(ii)

219

114

Saraband (For the morning of Easter)

Michael Dudman

Howard Goodall

Johann Sebastian Bach

Michael Dudman
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