Music at St John's

April 2024



Sunday 7 April - Easter 1

8 am. Book of Common Prayer				
Service Setting	Communion Service	John Merbecke		
9:30 am. Holy Communion				
Service Setting	A Communion Service	Michael Dudman		
Psalm	118.19-29			
Anthem	Most glorious Lord of all	William Harris		
Opening Hymn	119			
Gradual Hymn	105			
Offertory Hymn	106			
Final Hymn	102			
Organ Postlude	Fuga from Sonata No. 6 (Op.35)	Felix Mendelssohn		
Sunday 14 April - Easter 2				
8 am. Book of Common Pra	nyer			
9:30 am. Holy Communion				
Service Setting	A Communion Service	Michael Dudman		
Psalm	4			
Anthem	He is risen	Cecil Cope		
Opening Hymn	117 GODDON			
Gradual Hymn	118			
Offertory Hymn	103			
Final Hymn	112			
Organ Postlude	Trumpet Tune - Homage to the 18th Century	David N. Johnson		
4 pm. Evensong. The Cathedral Singers				
Preces and Responses		Michael Deasey		
Psalm	2			
Canticles	Evening Service	Thomas Walmisley		
Anthem	This joyful Eastertide	Wood/Abraham		
Hymns	101(ii), 431, 119			
Organ Postlude	Christ ist erstanden, BWV 627	Johann Sebastian Bach		

Sunday 21 April - Easter 3

8 am. Book of Common Prayer

9:30 am. Holy Communion

Service Setting	A Communion Service	Michael Dudman
Psalm	118.1-9	
Anthem	The Lord is my shepherd	Howard Goodall
Opening Hymn	107	
Gradual Hymn	457(ii)	
Offertory Hymn	432 (omit*)	
Final Hymn	110	
Organ Postlude	Concerto in A Minor (Allegro), BWV 593	Johann Sebastian Bach

Sunday 28 April - Easter 4

8 am. Book of Common Prayer

9:30 am. Holy Communion

Service Setting	A Communion Service	Michael Dudman
Psalm	22.23-32	
Anthem	Come, ye faithful	R.S. Thatcher
Opening Hymn	101	
Gradual Hymn	276(ii)	
Offertory Hymn	219	
Final Hymn		
Organ Postlude	Saraband (For the morning of Easter)	Herbert Howells
	GORDON	